1 mail 10 21/2/11 3-14-36

Bill Number: 24-021

Ordinance Number:

4031

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI, ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY TO ENTER INTO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED POWER SUPPLY AND ADMINISTRATION AGREEMENT AMONG MISSOURI JOINT MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY COMMISSION AND THE CITY AS A MEMBER OF THE MID-MISSOURI MUNICIPAL POWER ENERGY POOL

WHEREAS, the Board of Alderman of the City of St. Robert, Missouri ("City") has determined that it is in the best interests of the City to enter into the Amended and Restated Power Supply and Administration Agreement among the Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Commission D/B/A Missouri Electric Commission ("MEC") and the City, as a Member of the Mid-Missouri Municipal Power Energy Pool ("MMMPEP"), in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, for the reasons and for the purpose more particularly set forth in the recitals at the beginning of the aid Amended and Restate Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert, Missouri, as follows:

- SECTION 1: The City of St. Robert, Missouri is authorized to enter into the Amended and Restated Power Supply and Administration Agreement among the Missouri Electric Commission and the City as a Member of the Mid-Missouri Municipal Power Energy Pool, along with other Member cities. A copy of the Amended and Restated Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- SECTION 2: The Mayor of the City of St. Robert, Missouri, is authorized to execute the said Amended and Restated Agreement Contract on behalf of the City.
- SECTION 3: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON MARCH, 2024.

Attest:

Mayor

City Clerk